

For Immediate Release March 14, 2025

## Forte Minerals to Present at the Swiss Mining Institute Investment Conference

VANCOUVER, British Columbia, March 14, 2025 – Forte Minerals Corp. ("Forte" or the "Company") (CSE: CUAU) (OTCQB: FOMNF) (Frankfurt: 2OA) is pleased to announce that President and CEO Patrick Elliott will be attending and presenting for the first time at the prestigious Swiss Mining Institute (SMI) Investment Conference, taking place March 18-19, 2025, in Zurich, Switzerland.

SMI, organized by Bally Capital Advisors SA, is one of Europe's premier mining investment events, known for bringing together over 1,000 leading Asset Managers, Portfolio Managers, Fund Managers, and other professional investors from around the world. This exclusive, invite-only event highlights over 100 selected mining companies and offers unparalleled insights into the global resource sector.

Patrick Elliott will present Forte Minerals' copper and gold exploration strategy, recent project milestones, and what's ahead in Grand Salon 3 on March 19 at 14:45 CET. This is a unique opportunity for European and global investors to gain direct insights into Forte's high-quality portfolio of copper and gold assets in Perú and the company's vision for 2025.

"We're excited to showcase Forte Minerals on this global stage and connect with some of the top minds in mining investment," said Elliott. "With copper supply tightening and gold holding strong, Forte is positioned at the forefront of critical resource exploration in Perú."

## ABOUT FORTE MINERALS CORP

Forte Minerals Corp. is an exploration company with a strong portfolio of high-quality copper ("Cu") and gold ("Au") assets in Perú. Our strategic partnership with <u>GlobeTrotters Resources Perú S.A.C.</u> ("GTR") grants us access to a comprehensive project pipeline, enabling us to target the most promising opportunities. This collaboration focuses on historically discovered, drill-ready targets, driving significant value in Cu and Au resource development.

On behalf of **FORTE MINERALS CORP**. (signed) "Patrick Elliott"

Chief Executive Officer

## For further information, please contact:

Forte Minerals Corp. office: 604-983-8847 info@forteminerals.com www.forteminerals.com



Certain statements included in this press release constitute forward-looking information or statements (collectively, "forward-looking statements"), including those identified by the expressions "anticipate", "believe", "plan", "estimate", "expect", "intend", "may", "should" and similar expressions to the extent they relate to the Company or its management. The forward-looking statements are not historical facts but reflect current expectations regarding future results or events. This press release contains forward looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and various estimates, factors and assumptions and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors.

Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions which are difficult to predict. Factors that could cause the actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include the continued availability of capital and financing, and general economic, market or business conditions, including the effects of COVID-19. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. These statements should not be read as guarantees of future performance or results. Such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from those implied by such statements. Although such statements are based on management's reasonable assumptions, there can be no assurance that the statements will prove to be accurate or that management's expectations or estimates of future developments, circumstances or results will materialize. The Company assumes no responsibility to update or revise forward-looking information to reflect new events or circumstances unless required by law. Readers should not place undue reliance on the Company's forward-looking statements.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.